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SCHEDULE 

COMMODITY 

Canned Abalone 

Canned crustaceans 

Canned Fish and canned fish products 
(other than fish paste) 

Canned marine molluscs 
(other than abalone) 

Canned meat and canned 
meat products 

Fish paste 

Frozen cephalopods 

Frozen crabs 

Frozen fish and frozen 
fish products 

Frozen unpackaged (loose) fish 

Frozen marine molluscs and frozen 
marine mollusc products 
(other than mussels) 

Frozen mussels 

Frozen prawns, shrimps and 
langoustines 

LEVY UNIT 

1 000 kg 

1 000 kg 

1 000 kg 

1 000 kg 

1 000 kg 

1 000 kg 

1 000 kg 

1 000 kg 

1 000 kg 

1 000 kg 

1 000 kg 

1 000 kg 

1 000 kg 

TARIFF PER UNIT 
R 

464,00 

328,00 

470,00 for 1st two units 
394,00 for 3rd to 12th unit 
156,00 for 13th to 62nd unit 
41,40 for 63rd to 562nd unit 
28,30 for 563rd to 5 562nd unit 
25,00 for 5 563rd to 20 562nd unit 
13,50 for each subsequent unit 

330,00 

470,00 for 1s t two units 
399,00 for 3rd to 12th unit 
109,20 for 13th to 62"" unit 
98,00 for 63rd to 1 000th unit 
53,60 for 1 001st to 3 000th unit 
31,10 for each subsequent unit 

70,00 

470,00 for 1st two units 
371,00 for 3rd to 12th unit 
69,10 for 13th to 62nd unit 
39,50 for each subsequent unit 

66,00 

470,00 for 1st two units 
371,00 for 3rd to 12th unit 
77,80 for 13th to 62nd unit 
19,40 for 63rd to 562"" unit 
12,00 for 563rd to 2 562"" unit 
8,50 for 2 563rd to 7 562nd unit 
3,90 for each subsequent unit 

282,00 for 1st two units 
223,00 for 3rd to 12th unit 
46,80 for 13th to 62nd unit 
11,70 for 63rd to 562nd unit 
7,20 for 563rd to 2 562nd unit 
5,05 for 2 563rd to 7 562"" unit 
2,30 for each subsequent unit 

337,00 

319,00 for 1s t twenty units 
124,00 for 21st to 50th unit 
51,10 for each subsequent unit 

549,00 for 1st two units 
468,00 for 3rd to 12th unit 
118,00 for each subsequent unit 
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COMMODITY 

Frozen rock lobster: 

Frozen whole rock lobster, 
cooked and uncooked 

Frozen rock lobster tails, 
leg and breast meat 

Smoked Snoek 

LEVY UNIT 

30 kg 

10 kg 

1 000 kg 

TARIFF PER UNIT 
R 

158,00 for 1st ten units 
6,20 for each subsequent unit 

158,00 for 1st ten units 
6,20 for each subsequent unit 

99,00 
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