No. R. 479

26 May 2006

STANDARDS ACT, 1993

REGULATIONS RELATING TO THE PAYMENT OF LEVY AND THE ISSUE OF SALES PERMITS IN REGARD TO COMPULSORY SPECIFICATION: AMENDMENT

It is made known under section 37 of the Standards Act, 1993 (Act No. 29 of 1993), that the Minister of Trade and Industry, hereby with effect from date of publication in the Government Gazette, amends Schedule 2 of the Regulations published by Government Notice No. R999 of 3 May 1985 by the deletion of the existing tariffs for food products, and the substitution thereof with the tariffs set out in the attached Schedule.

Minister of Trade and Industry

SCHEDULE

COMMODITY	LEVY UNIT	TARIFF PER UNIT R
Canned Abalone	1 000 kg	464,00
Canned crustaceans	1 000 kg	328,00
Canned Fish and canned fish products (other than fish paste)	1 000 kg	470,00 for 1 st two units 394,00 for 3 rd to 12 th unit 156,00 for 13 th to 62 nd unit 41,40 for 63 rd to 562 nd unit 28,30 for 563 rd to 5 562 nd unit 25,00 for 5 563 rd to 20 562 nd unit 13,50 for each subsequent unit
Canned marine molluscs (other than abalone)	1 000 kg	330,00
Canned meat and canned meat products	1 000 kg	470,00 for 1st two units 399,00 for 3rd to 12th unit 109,20 for 13th to 62rd unit 98,00 for 63rd to 1 000th unit 53,60 for 1 001st to 3 000th unit 31,10 for each subsequent unit
Fish paste	1 000 kg	70,00
Frozen cephalopods	1 000 kg	470,00 for 1 st two units 371,00 for 3 rd to 12 th unit 69,10 for 13 th to 62 nd unit 39,50 for each subsequent unit
Frozen crabs	1 000 kg	66,00
Frozen fish and frozen fish products	1 000 kg	470,00 for 1 st two units 371,00 for 3 rd to 12 th unit 77,80 for 13 th to 62 nd unit 19,40 for 63 rd to 562 nd unit 12,00 for 563 rd to 2 562 nd unit 8,50 for 2 563 rd to 7 562 nd unit 3,90 for each subsequent unit
Frozen unpackaged (loose) fish	1 000 kg	282,00 for 1 st two units 223,00 for 3 rd to 12 th unit 46,80 for 13 th to 62 nd unit 11,70 for 63 rd to 562 nd unit 7,20 for 563 rd to 2 562 nd unit 5,05 for 2 563 rd to 7 562 nd unit 2,30 for each subsequent unit
Frozen marine molluscs and frozen marine mollusc products (other than mussels)	1 000 kg	337,00
Frozen mussels	1 000 kg	319,00 for 1st twenty units 124,00 for 21st to 50st unit 51,10 for each subsequent unit
Frozen prawns, shrimps and langoustines	1 000 kg	549,00 for 1st two units 468,00 for 3rd to 12th unit 118,00 for each subsequent unit

COMMODITY	ŁEVY UNIT	TARIFF PER UNIT R
Frozen rock lobster:		
Frozen whole rock lobster, cooked and uncooked	30 kg	158,00 for 1st ten units 6,20 for each subsequent unit
Frozen rock lobster tails, leg and breast meat	10 kg	158,00 for 1 st ten units 6,20 for each subsequent unit
Smoked Snoek	1 000 kg	99,00